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Second Round of Auction of Coal Linkages to IPPs having already Concluded PPAs 
 

 
Revised Timeline for Second Round of Auction of Coal Linkages to IPPs having already 
concluded long term PPAs {(SHAKTI B(ii)} 
 

Sl. No. Event Date 

1. Publication of Notice Inviting Registration & EoI and start of 
acceptance of the same 

Thursday, March 07, 2019 

2. Publication of approved Scheme Document Monday, March 18, 2019 

3. Start of receipt of queries Monday, March 18, 2019 

4. 1st Pre Bid meeting (Bidders who have either submitted or 
intend to submit EOI ) 

Tuesday, March 26, 2019 

5. End of Registration and EOI submission Friday, March 29, 2019 

6. Verification and intimation by CEA Tuesday, April 09, 2019 

7. Bidders to log in online and check their eligibility and 
quantity 

Tuesday, April 09, 2019 

8. Start of submission of Bid Security and Process Fee. Tuesday, April 09, 2019 

9. Time provided for bidders to submit clarification 
/additional document, if required 

Friday, April 12, 2019 

10. 2nd Pre Bid meeting  Friday, April 12, 2019 

11. Time limit for feedback from CEA on Eligibility and/or 
CEA Approved Quantity 

Monday, April 22, 2019 

12. End of receipt of queries Monday, April 22, 2019 

13. Publication of Q&A Friday, April 26, 2019 

14. End of submission of Bid Security, Process Fee and 
Undertaking, Affidavit, Power of Attorney and Board 
Resolution, as applicable. 

Monday, May 13, 2019 

15. Mock auction – IPO Wednesday, May 15, 2019 

16. Mock auction – SPO Thursday, May 16, 2019 

17. Submission of IPO Tuesday, May 21, 2019  

18. Start of SPO Wednesday, May 22, 2019 

19. Submission of YoY tariff discount stream Friday, May 24, 2019 

The above is an indicative timeline only and may change; Bidders are required to check the MSTC 

website regularly for updates 


